ORIGINAL



Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

COMMISSION CLERK

December 24, 2001

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 010795-TP Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership's, Notice of Service of Responses to Verizon-Florida, Inc.'s Second Set of Interrogatories

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing is the original and five (5) copies of Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership's ("Sprint"), Notice of Service of Responses to Verizon-Florida, Inc.'s ("Verizon"), Second Set of Interrogatories.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Sincerely,

Obsors. motion

APP CAF		Susan S. Masterton
CMP COM CTR		Enclosures
ECR LEG		
OPC PAI RGO		~
SEC SER	1	RECEIVED & FILED
OTH (love	PF
	\bigcirc	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 16030 DEC 24 = FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

.....

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition of Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership for Arbitration with Verizon Florida, Inc. f/k/a GTE Florida, Incorporated, Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996. Docket No. 010795-TP

Filed: December 24, 2001

<u>NOTICE OF SERVICE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LIMITED</u> <u>PARTNERSHIP RESPONSES TO VERIZON-FLORIDA INC.'S</u> <u>SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that true and correct copies of Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership's ("Sprint") Responses to Verizon-Florida, Inc.'s Second Set of Interrogatories, which were legally propounded on December 7, 2001 were sent pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service.

Respectfully Submitted,

. . . _ _ .

Susan S. Masterton Attorney Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Post Office Box 2214 MS: FLTLHO0107 Tallahassee, Florida 32316 850/599-1560